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Wed 11/18/2015 10:33 AM 
Proctor, Roberta roberta.proctor@ncdenr.gov 
Extension for IANOV 2016-006 
Basilone Tim <tbasilone@horsehead.net>; Harris James jharris@horsehead.net 
Wilkins, Mark <mark.wilkins@ncdenr.gov>; Burch, Brent <brent.burch@ncdenr.gov>; Menzel, Jeff 
<jeff.menzel@ncdenr.gov> 
 
 
The 30 day extension has been granted for response to the IANOV 2016-006. The new compliance date 
for submitting the plan is 12-4-15. The response should be submitted to BOTH myself and Mark Wilkins 
with the Hazardous Waste Section. Mark has been copied on this e-mail.  
If you have any questions, please contact me.  
 
Roberta (Robin) Proctor 
Western Area Environmental Chemist 
Hazardous Waste Section - Division of Waste Management  
NC Department of Environment Quality  
PO Box 384 
Lake Lure, NC 28746 
828-625-0171 
Roberta.Proctor@ncdenr.gov 
 
***************************************************************************** 
NOTICE: E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the 
North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties unless 
the content is exempt by statute or other regulation. 
***************************************************************************** 
 
 
From: Basilone Tim [mailto:tbasilone@horsehead.net]  
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 12:24 PM 
To: Proctor, Roberta <roberta.proctor@ncdenr.gov>; Menzel, Jeff <jeff.menzel@ncdenr.gov> 
Cc: Harris James <jharris@horsehead.net>; 'Phil Coop' <pcoop@Ensafe.com>; Adam Freeze 
(jfreeze@Ensafe.com) <jfreeze@Ensafe.com> 
Subject: Followup to September 2015 Soil Sampling Results 
 
Robin, Jeff, 
 
Attached is a letter and attached report from our consultant Ensafe in follow-up to the recent soil 
sampling results dealing with the depleted electrolyte solution releases earlier this year.  Please contact 
me to discuss this matter after your review of the attached information. 
 
Jim Harris is on vacation this week.  I’m not sure if he was able to reach you last week to request an 
extension to respond to your letter addressing matters related to the more recent event at the cell 
house.  We’d like to have a 30 day extension to respond to Ms. Woosley’s letter and provide you with 
information on that matter.  We are meeting with Ensafe at the Mooresboro plant this week to develop 
an approach to this matter.  Following our meeting, we will work with Ensafe to develop a plan for 
addressing future actions in the subject area.  
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I look forward to hearing from you on these matters.  My contact information is located below.   
 
Thank you, 
Tim 
 

Timothy R. Basilone 
Vice President - Environmental Affairs 
Horsehead Corporation 
4955 Steubenville Pike 
Suite 405 
Pittsburgh, PA  15205 
 
P 724.773.2223 
F 412.788.4526 
C 412.287.9871 
TBasilone@Horsehead.net 
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